
• correct lighting; regularly clean and replace lamps
• regular water changes and filter maintenance
Add sera aquatan and sera blackwater aquatan after having finished the treatment suc-
cessfully to prevent algae growth in the long term.
Active substance: copper (as sulfate) 167 mg/100 ml. Liquid concentrate as a supplement to
aquarium water.
Side effects: Proper use provided, side effects are not to be expected.
Keep out of reach of children and pets! Not to be used in conjunction with animals used
for human consumption! Harmful to aquatic organisms, may cause long-term adverse
effects in the aquatic environment. Dispose only completely emptied packages. Suitable for
recyclable material collection. 
sera products are available through specialty outlets.

US  Information for use
sera algovec • Algae control – growth control in freshwater aquariums.
Algae can severely disturb the biological equilibrium in the aquarium by moving the water
parameters, uncontrolled growth may endanger plants, fish and micro organisms. In this
case sera algovec will help.
Directions for use: Shake bottle well before using! 5 ml (approx. 1 teaspoon) per each
20 liters (5.3 US gal.) of aquarium water. Remove dead algae mechanically before and after
treatment. Ensure sufficient oxygen supply, feed sparingly. Depending on algae species and
water composition, sera algovec will reveal its effect after 1 to 6 weeks. In case of severe
algae problems, add a second dose after 10 days. 
To establish biological equilibrium, please consider the following items:
• moderate fish stock
• no overfeeding
• sufficient number of aquatic plants

• éclairage correct, qui doit être nettoyé et remplacé régulièrement
• changements d’eau réguliers et entretien du filtre
Une fois le traitement terminé, ajouter sera aquatan et sera blackwater aquatan pour
prévenir durablement la prolifération des algues.
Principe actif : cuivre (sulfate) 167 mg/100 ml. Concentré liquide à ajouter à l'eau d’aqua rium.
Effets secondaires : aucun effet secondaire n’est à craindre si le produit est utilisé de
manière conforme.
A tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques ! Ne pas utiliser sur des ani-
maux destinés à la consommation ! Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, peut entraîner
des effets néfastes à long terme pour l’environnement aquatique. Amenez les emballages
entièrement vidés dans un centre de recyclage. 
Les produits de qualité sera et conseils sont disponibles chez votre revendeur spécialisé.
Distributeur : sera France SAS, 25A rue de Turckheim, F 68000 Colmar
Tél. +49 2452 9126-0 • Fabriqué en Allemagne

F  Information mode d’emploi
sera algovec • Maîtrise des algues – contrôle de la croissance dans les aquariums d’eau
douce.
Les algues peuvent fortement perturber l’équilibre biologique de l’aquarium, car elles mo -
difient d’importants paramètres de l’eau. Une prolifération incontrôlée des algues peut
mettre en danger les plantes, les poissons et les petits êtres vivants. sera algovec permet
de contrôler les algues.
Mode d’emploi : Agitez avant emploi ! 5 ml pour 20 l d’eau d’aquarium. Enlever mécanique-
ment les algues mortes avant et après le traitement. Veiller à assurer un apport suffisant en
oxygène, nour rir avec parcimonie. En fonction du type d’algue et de la qualité de l’eau, sera
algovec agit au bout d’1 à 6 semaines. En cas de gros problèmes d’algues, rajouter une dose
après 10 jours. 
Pour établir l’équilibre biologique, respectez également les points suivants :
• nombre de poissons adapté
• pas de suralimentation
• nombre suffisant de plantes aquatiques

• de juiste belichting die regelmatig schoongemaakt moet worden en of vervangen dient te
worden

• regelmatige waterverversing met reiniging filter
Om algengroei duurzaam te voorkomen, moeten na een succesvolle behandeling de prepa-
raten sera aquatan en sera blackwater aquatan worden gebruikt.
Werkzame stof: Koper (als sulfaat) 167 mg/100 ml. Vloeibaar concentraat als toevoeging aan
het aquariumwater.
Bijwerkingen: Bij reglementair gebruik zijn er geen bijwerkingen te verwachten.
Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren bewaren! Niet gebruiken bij dieren, die voor
consumptie bestemd zijn! Schadelijk voor in het water levende organismen; kan in het
aquatisch milieu op lange termijn schadelijke effecten veroorzaken. De volledig geleegde
verpakking als recyclebare stof verwijderen. 
sera kwaliteitsproducten en advies zijn verkrijgbaar bij de gespecialiseerde handel.

NL  Gebruikersinformatie
sera algovec • Algencontrole – groeisturing in het zoetwateraquarium.
Algen kunnen het biologische evenwicht in het aquarium door verschuiving van belangrijke
waterparameters in hoge mate verstoren. Een ongecontroleerde groei kan planten, vissen
en kleine organismen in gevaar brengen. Hier helpt sera algovec.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Voor gebruik schudden! 5 ml op 20 liter aquariumwater. Afgestorven
algen voor en na de behandeling mechanisch verwijderen. Voor voldoende zuurstoftoe voer
zorgen en zuinig voeren. Afhankelijk van de algensoort en waterkwaliteit werkt sera algo-
vec na 1 – 6 weken. Bij grote algenproblemen na 10 dagen nadoseren. 
Om een goed biologisch evenwicht te creëren in uw aquarium is het raadzaam om op de
volgende punten achtzaam te zijn:
• aangepast visbestand
• niet overmatig voeren
• een uitgebalanceerd plantenbestand

• Una giusta illuminazione, una pulizia e sostituzione regolare delle lampade
• Un regolare cambio dell’acqua e manutenzione del filtro
Per prevenire la crescita delle alghe a lungo termine, dopo il trattamento, è opportuna l’ag-
giunta di sera aquatan e sera blackwater aquatan.
Principio attivo: rame (come solfato) 167 mg/100 ml. Concentrato liquido da aggiungere
all’acqua dell’acquario.
Effetti collaterali: con un utilizzo secondo le istruzioni non ci sono effetti collaterali.
Conservare in luogo inaccessibile a bambini ed animali domestici! Da non somministrarsi ad
animali destinati all’alimentazione umana! Nocivo per gli organismi acquatici, può provo-
care a lungo termine effetti negativi per l’ambiente acquatico. La confezione vuota va get -
ta ta negli appositi contenitori per rifiuti riciclabili. 
I prodotti di qualità della sera ed informazioni competenti si trovano nei negozi specializ zati.
Importato da: sera Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110, 40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO)

I  Informazioni per l’uso
sera algovec • Controllo delle alghe – regolatore della crescita nell’acquario d’acqua dolce.
Le alghe possono influire molto negativamente sull’equilibrio biologico nell’acquario in
quanto spostano importanti parametri dell’acqua. Una loro crescita incontrollata mette in
pericolo piante, pesci e microrganismi. In questo caso serve il sera algovec.
Istruzioni per l’uso: agitare prima dell’uso! 5 ml per ogni 20 litri d’acqua. Prima del tratta-
mento è necessario eliminare manualmente le alghe morte. Garantire una sufficiente ossi-
genazione, alimentare con parsimonia. A dipendenza dei tipi di alghe e della qualità dell’ac-
qua, sera algovec resta attivo da 1 a 6 settimane. In caso di problemi gravi, ripetere il trat-
tamento dopo 10 giorni. 
Per ripristinare l’equilibrio biologico è opportuno fare attenzione ai seguenti punti:
• un numero di pesci proporzionato
• Una alimentazione non eccessiva e di qualità
• Un sufficiente numero di piante vive

• iluminación correcta; las lámparas se limpian y cambian con regularidad
• cambios de agua y mantenimiento del filtro con regularidad
Para prevenir el crecimiento de algas de forma duradera, después de finalizar el tratamien-
to con éxito debería aplicar los preparados sera aquatan y sera blackwater aquatan.
Principio activo: cobre (como sulfato) 167 mg/100 ml. Concentrado líquido para añadir al
agua de acuario.
Efectos secundarios: Si se aplica adecuadamente, no se prevén efectos secundarios.
¡Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y animales de compañía! ¡No usar en animales
destinados a la alimentación! Nocivo para los organismos acuáticos, puede provocar a largo
plazo efectos negativos en el medio ambiente acuático. Envase reciclable. Deséchelo ade-
cuadamente.
Los productos de alta calidad sera y un asesoramiento apropiado podrá encontrarlos en
establecimientos especializados.

E  Información para el usuario
sera algovec • Control de algas – control del crecimiento en el acuario de agua dulce.
Las algas pueden alterar sensiblemente el equilibrio biológico del acuario al afectar a pa rá -
me        tros importantes del agua. Un crecimiento incontrolado puede poner en peligro a plan-
tas, peces y pequeños organismos. sera algovec le ayuda a evitarlo. 
Instrucciones de uso: ¡Agítese antes de usar! 5 ml para cada 20 litros de agua de acuario.
Antes y después del tratamiento, retire mecánicamente las algas muertas. Asegúrese de que
el suministro de oxígeno es suficiente y no alimente a los peces en exceso. Según el tipo de
algas y la calidad del agua, sera algovec hace efecto al cabo de entre 1 y 6 semanas. En caso
de problemas graves de algas, repita la aplicación al cabo de 10 días. 
Para establecer el equilibrio biológico, asegúrese de que ha tenido en cuenta los siguientes
puntos:
• moderada cantidad de peces
• no sobrealimentación
• suficiente número de plantas acuáticas

• mudanças de água regulares e limpeza do filtro
Para evitar o crescimento de algas a longo prazo, após um sucedido tratamento, deveria uti-
lizar os preparados sera aquatan e sera blackwater aquatan.
Substâncias activas: cobre (em forma de sulfato) 167 mg/100 ml. Concentrado líquido como
suplemento, para a água do aquário.
Efeitos secundários: Se o produto for utilizado de acordo com as indicações, não existirão
quaisquer efeitos secundários.
Manter fora do alcance das crianças e animais de estimação! Não deve ser usado em ani-
mais destinados a consumo humano! Nocivo para os organismos aquáticos, podendo cau-
sar efeitos nefastos a longo prazo no ambiente aquático. Só deverá deitar fora a embalagem
do produto, se esta estiver completamente vazia. A embalagem pode ser reciclada. 
Produtos de qualidade sera e informações úteis, podem ser obtidos nas lojas da especiali-
dade.

P  Instruções para utilização
sera algovec • Controlo de algas – controlo do crescimento no aquário de água doce.
As algas podem perturbar severamente o equilíbrio biológico no aquário, alterando os
parâme tros da água. Um crescimento descontrolado das algas, pode pôr em perigo as plan-
tas, peixes e microorganismos. Neste caso, sera algovec é extremamente eficaz.
Instruções para utilização: Agite bem antes de usar! 5 ml por cada 20 litros de água do
aquário. Remova as algas mortas mecanicamente, antes e depois do tratamento. Assegure-
se de que a quan ti dade de oxigénio é suficiente, distribua pouca comida. Dependendo da
espécie das algas e da qualidade da água, sera algovec actua depois de 1 – 6 semanas. No
caso de graves problemas de algas, adicione mais uma dose após 10 dias. 
Para estabelecer um equilíbrio biológico, não se esqueça de ter em atenção:
• um stock de peixes moderado
• não exagerar na quantidade de alimento
• plantas em quantidade suficiente
• iluminação correcta; limpeza e substituição regular das lâmpadas

• rätt belysning, som bör rengöras och bytas regelbundet
• regelbundna vattenbyten och underhåll av filtret
För att motverkar algtillväxten på lång sikt, bör du använda sera aquatan och sera black-
water aquatan efter en framgångsrik behandling.
Verksamt ämne: koppar (i form av kopparsulfat) 167 mg/100 ml. Flytande koncentrat som
tillsättes akvarievattnet.
Bieffekter: Vid användning enligt bruksanvisning uppstår inga bieffekter.
Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn och husdjur! Skadligt för vattenlevande organismer, kan orsa-
ka skadliga långtidseffekter i vattenmiljön. Tomma förpackningar lämnas hos återvinnings-
stationen.
sera kvalitetsprodukter och rådgivning kan du få hos fackhandeln.

S  Produktinformation
sera algovec • Algkontroll – kontroll av växtligheten i sötvattensakvariet.
Alger kan störa den biologiska jämvikten i akvariet genom att rubba viktiga vattenparame-
ter. En okontrollerad algtillväxt kan skada växter, fiskar och mikroorganismer. Då hjälper sera
algovec.
Bruksanvisning: Omskakas före användning! 5 ml per 20 l akvarievatten. Avlägsna döda alger
mekaniskt före och efter behandlingen. Se till att syretillförseln är tillräcklig, utfodra spar-
samt. Beroende på algart och vattenkvalitet verkar sera algovec efter 1 – 6 veckor.
Efterdosera vid starka algproblem efter 10 dagar.
För att uppnå biologisk jämnvikt, ta hänsyn till följande:
• anpassad fiskpopulation
• utfodra inte för mycket
• tillräckligt många växter

• oikea valaistus, puhdista ja vaihda lamput säännöllisesti
• säännölliset vedenvaihdot ja suodattimen huolto
Lisää sera aquatania ja sera blackwater aquatania onnistuneen hoidon jälkeen ehkäistäk-
sesi levän kasvua pitkällä aikavälillä.
Vaikuttava aine: kuparia (sulfaattina) 167 mg/100 ml. Nestemäinen tiiviste akvaarioveteen.
Sivuvaikutukset: Ohjeiden mukaisesti käytettynä, ei sivuvaikutuksia.
Ei lasten eikä lemmikkien saataville! Ei saa käyttää elintarvikkeiksi tarkoitetuille eläimille!
Haitallista vesieliöille, voi aiheuttaa pitkäaikaisia haittavaikutuksia vesiympäristössä. Hävitä
vain täysin tyhjät pakkaukset. Sopii kierrätysjätteisiin. 
sera laatutuotteita ja informaatiota on saatavilla erikoisliikkeistä.

FI  Käyttöohje
sera algovec • Rajoittaa levien kasvua makeanveden akvaarioissa.
Levät voivat horjuttaa akvaarion biologista tasapainoa muuttamalla vesiarvoja. Hallit se maton
le vän kasvu voi vahingoitta kaloja, kasveja ja pieneliöitä. Näissä tapauksissa sera algovec auttaa.
Käyttöohjeet: Ravista hyvin ennen käyttöä! 5 ml:aa 20 litraa akvaariovettä kohden. Poista
kuolleet levät mekaanisesti ennen ja jälkeen käsittelyn. Varmista riittävä hapensaanti, ruoki
säästeliäästi. Riippuen levien lajista ja vesiolosuhteista sera algovec tehoaa 1 – 6 viikon ajan.
Pahoissa leväongelmissa lisää toinen annos 10 päivän kuluttua. 
Biologisen tasapainon luomiseksi noudata huolellisesti seuraavia ohjeita:
• kohtuullinen kalamäärä
• ei liikaruokintaa
• riittävä määrä vesikasveja

• Rigtig belysning, som regelmæssig bør rengøres og skiftes.
• Regelmæssig vandskift og pleje af filter.
sera aquatan og sera blackwater aquatan tilføres efter endt behandling for at hindre alge-
vækst på længere sigt.
Aktive substancer: kobber (som sulfat) 167 mg/100 ml. Flydende koncentrat som supple-
ment til akvarievandet.
Bivirkninger: Hvis man følger vejledningen skulle der ikke være nogen bivirkninger. 
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og husdyr! Må ikke anvendes til dyr, der bruges i føde-
varer! Skadelig for organismer, der lever i vand; kan forårsage uønskede langtidsvirkninger
i vandmiljøet. Smid kun brugte flasker væk. Det er genbrugsmateriale. 
sera kvalitetsprodukter og rådgivning får du i faghandlen.

DK  Brugsinformation
sera algovec • Algekontrol – vækstkontrol i ferskvandsakvarier.
Alger kan forstyrre biotopen i akvariet ved at ændre på vandparameterne. Ukontrolleret
algevækst kan være til skade for fisk, planter og mikroorganismer. I sådanne tilfælde kan
sera algovec hjælpe.  
Brugsanvisning: Omrystes før brug! 5 ml pr. 20 liter akvarievand. Fjern døde alger mekanisk
før og efter behandling. Sørg for tilstrækkelig tilførsel af ilt og foder sparsomt. Afhængig af
algearter og vandforhold vil effekten af sera algovec vise sig efter 1 til 6 ugen. I tilfælde af
alvorlige algeproblemer tilføres en ekstra dosering efter 10 dage. 
For at opretholde den biologiske balance, bør der også holdes øje med følgende punkter:
• En tilpasset fiskebestand.
• Ikke overdreven fodring.
• Rigeligt med planter.
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• helyes megvilágítás, amit rendszeresen tisztítani és megújítani kell
• rendszeres vízcsere és a sz˚rŒ ápolása
Az algák növekedésének tartós megakadályozására a sikeres kezelés után használjon sera
aquatan és sera blackwater aquatan termékeket.
Hatóanyag: réz (mint Sulfát) 167 mg/100 ml. Folyadékkoncentrátum adalékként az akvá -
riumvízhez.
Nincs ismert mellékhatása.
Gyermekektıl és háziállatoktól elzárva tartandó! Ne használja élelmezési célokra tartott
állatoknál! Ártalmas a vízi szervezetekre, a vízi környezetben hosszan tartó károsodást
okozhat. Ideális csomagolás a megfelelŒ adagoláshoz. 
A sera minŒségi termékeket és a tanácsadást szakkereskedésben kapja meg.
Forgalmazó: sera Akvarisztika Kft., 9028 Gyır, Fehérvári út 75.

H  Felhasználási információ
sera algovec • Alga kontrol – növekedésszabályozó az édesvÌzi akváriumban.
Az algák az akvárium biológiai egyensúlyát a fontos vízparaméterek elmozdításával ér zé ke -
n yen megzavarhatják, az ellenŒrizetlen növekedés a növényeket, halakat és a kis élŒlényeket
veszélyeztetheti. Itt a sera algovec segít.
Használati információ: Használat elŒtt felrázandó! 5 ml 20 l akváriumvízhez. Az elhalt algákat
a kezelés elŒtt és után mechanikusan kell eltávolítani. Biztosítsa a megfelelŒ oxigénellátást
és takarékosan etessen. Az alga típusától és a víz minŒségétŒl függŒen a sera algovec 1-6
hét elteltével hat. ErŒs algásodás esetén 10 nap után adagoljon még hozzá a szerbŒl. 
A biológiai egyensúly létrehozása érdekében ezen kívül ügyeljen még az alábbi pontokra:
• megfelelŒ halállomány
• nem túlzott táplálás
• kielégítŒ vízi növény állomány




